

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2453**

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

June 9

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 9, delete “35” and insert “50”.
2 Delete lines 11 and 12 and insert:
3 “(D) Continues or is scheduled to continue for more than four consecutive hours.”.
4 On page 3, after line 23, insert:
5 “(c) Buffer zones between large commercial events and known cultural resources;”.
6 In line 24, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.
7 In line 26, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.
8 In line 27, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.
9 In line 28, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.
10 In line 29, delete “(g)” and insert “(h)”.
11 In line 30, delete “(h)” and insert “(i)”.
12 In line 31, delete “(i)” and insert “(j)”.
13 _____